<u>SB 5967</u> - S AMD TO S-5227.3 **256**By Senator Nelson

WITHDRAWN 03/02/2012

- On page 105, line 7, strike "\$28,948,000" and insert "\$47,627,000"
- On page 105, line 9, strike "\$24,642,000" and insert "\$46,221,000"
- 3 On page 105, line 11, strike "\$100,154,000" and insert
- 4 "\$100,342,000"
- 5 On page 105, line 13, strike "\$16,730,000" and insert
- 6 "\$16,731,000"
- 7 On page 105, line 17, strike "\$4,643,000" and insert "\$3,642,000"
- 8 On page 105, line 20, strike "\$1,933,000" and insert "\$1,940,000"
- 9 On page 105, line 25, strike "\$9,742,000" and insert "\$11,478,000"
- 10 On page 105, line 31, strike "\$422,000" and insert "\$423,000"
- 11 On page 106, line 1, strike "\$622,000" and insert "\$624,000"
- On page 106, line 4, strike "\$723,000" and insert "\$740,000"
- On page 106, line 7, strike "\$1,661,000" and insert \$1,668,000"
- On page 106, line 9, strike "\$135,000" and insert "\$136,000"
- 15 On page 106, line 11, strike "\$148,563,000" and insert
- 16 "\$114,897,000"
- 17 On page 106, line 14, strike "\$966,000" and insert "\$968,000"
- 18 On page 106, line 16, strike "\$26,207,000" and insert
- 19 "\$27,389,000"
- 20 On page 106, line 18, strike "\$39,066,000" and insert
- 21 "\$38,345,000"
- On page 106, line 21, strike "\$3,239,000" and insert "\$3,254,000"
- On page 106, line 23, strike "\$1,797,000" and insert "\$1,805,000"
- On page 106, line 26, strike "\$5,835,000" and insert "5,857,000"
- 25 On page 106, line 28, strike "\$2,545,000" and insert "\$2,630,000"
- On page 106, line 30, strike "\$5,542,000" and insert "\$5,566,000"
- 27 On page 106, line 32, strike "\$3,285,000" and insert "\$2,744,000"

1 On page 106, line 35, strike "\$1,698,000" and insert "\$1,700,000" On page 107, line 2, strike "\$610,000" and insert "\$611,000" 2 On page 107, line 4, strike "\$2,509,000" and insert "\$2,517,000" 3 4 page 107, line 7, strike "\$440,359,000" and "\$447,977,000" 5 6 7 On page 197, line 3, strike ((\$3,500,000)) \$4,847,000 and insert "\$3,500,000" 9 On page 197, line 4, strike ((\$3,500,000)) \$4,847,000 and insert "\$3,500,000" 11 Change total accordingly 12 13 On page 199, beginning on line 33, strike all material down 14 through and including "\$116,000" on line 2 of page 200 15 16 On page 199, delete lines 15 through 17 17 EFFECT: Restores all funding reductions for the Department of

FISCAL IMPACT: Increases General Fund State spending \$40,258,000 Decreases all other budgeted funds by \$31,147,000 Increases total budgeted funds by \$9,111,000

Ecology. Restores transfers from Department of Ecology accounts

--- END ---